Shamrock 163
Versatile, Compact Benchtop
Spectrograph
Key Specifications Key Applications
	3 163 mm focal length
	3 F/3.6 aperture
	3 Compact form factor
	3 Field adjustable gratings and light

dispersion
(nm/mm)•7
Bandpass
(nm)•3,•7
Resolution
(nm)•4,•7,•10
Peak
efficiency
(%)
Andor
part number
Maximum
recommended
wavelength
(nm)
150 300 19.70 545 0.890.62 72 SR1-GRT-0150-0300
6820
150 500 19.60 542 0.880.62 73 SR1-GRT-0150-0500
150 800 19.50 539 0.880.62 80 SR1-GRT-0150-0800
150 1250 19.30 534 0.870.61 84 SR1-GRT-0150-1250
150 2000 18.90 523 0.850.60 88 SR1-GRT-0150-2000
300 300 9.80 271 0.440.31 88 SR1-GRT-0300-0300
3410
300 500 9.71 268 0.440.31 81 SR1-GRT-0300-0500
300 1000 9.46 262 0.430.30 72 SR1-GRT-0300-1000
300 1200 9.34 258 0.420.29 92 SR1-GRT-0300-1200
300 1700 9.00 249 0.410.29 89 SR1-GRT-0300-1700
600 300 4.83 134 0.220.15 84 SR1-GRT-0600-0300
1705
600 500 4.73 131 0.210.15 72 SR1-GRT-0600-0500
600 1000 4.38 121 0.200.14 72 SR1-GRT-0600-1000
600 1200 4.20 116 0.190.13 88 SR1-GRT-0600-1200
600
1900 3.39 94 0.150.11 •9
88 SR1-GRT-0600-1900
(@1600)•8 3.78 105 0.170.12
830 820 3.08 85 0.140.10 87 SR1-GRT-0830-0820
1230
830 1200 2.68 74 0.120.08 83 SR1-GRT-0830-1200
1200 300 2.33 64 0.100.07 72 SR1-GRT-1200-0300
850
1200 500 2.19 61 0.100.07 81 SR1-GRT-1200-0500
1200
1000 1.62 45 0.070.05 •9 69
SR1-GRT-1200-1000
(@ 800)•8 1.89 52 0.090.06 69
1200 Holographic
(500 nm peak)
2.19 61 0.100.07 81 SR1-GRT-1200-EH*
1800
Holographic
(250 nm peak)
1.30 36 0.060.04 70 SR1-GRT-1800-DH
570
1800
Holographic
(380 nm peak)
1.52 42 0.070.05 62 SR1-GRT-1800-FH
2400 300 1.05 29 0.050.04 68 SR1-GRT-2400-0300
425
2400
Holographic
(220 nm peak)
1.12 31 0.050.04 68 SR1-GRT-2400-BH
2400
Holographic
(400 nm peak)
0.95 26 0.040.03 73 SR1-GRT-2400-GH
7
Step 2c - Selecting The Correct Grating Efficiency Option
All graphs shown below represent efficiency for 45° polarisation
40

(SR1-ASZ-8034)
Fixed Fibre Adapter
Imaging Corrected
(SMA option: SR1-ASZ-8033)
Fibre Ferrule
(SR-OPT-80XX)•9
C-Mount Lens
(OL-XXXX-
XXX)•9
Filter Holder
(SR1-ASM-7004)
Filter Holder
(SR1-ASM-7004)
Fixed Slit Dimensions
Standard Slit•8 Shutter Slit•8 Size
SR1-SLT-0010-3 SR1-SLH-0010-3 10 µm x 3 mm (W x H)
SR1-SLT-0025-3 SR1-SLH-0025-3 25 µm x 3 mm (W x H)
SR1-SLT-0050-3 SR1-SLH-0050-3 50 µm x 3 mm (W x H)
SR1-SLT-0100-3 SR1-SLH-0100-3 100 µm x 3 mm (W x H)
SR1-SLT-0200-3 SR1-SLH-0200-3 200 µm x 3 mm (W x H)
Neutral Density Filters•9
Long Pass Filters•9
Short Pass Filters•9
Raman Edge Filters•9